	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Radislav Alexandrovich Potyrailo	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
John Patrick Lemmon	Name: General Electric Company
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached Yes Ni	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: One River Road
Assignment Merger	49.44 (88) (88) (44) (87)
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 1234
Other Apr 27, 2000 Apr 27, 2000	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new a	application, the execution date of the application is:
Apr <u>27, 2000</u> Apr <u>27, 2000</u>	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
0956/DDH Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: General Electric Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00
Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A	Enclosed
Bldg. K-1, Salamone	
P.O. Box 8	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	B. Deposit account number:
Street Address: One Research Circle	= o. Deposit account number.
Street Address: One Research Circle	07-0868
Street Address: One Research Circle Oity: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:1230	07-0868
City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:1230	07-0868
City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:1230	
City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:1230 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature.	1 07-0868 T JSE THIS SPACE
City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:1230	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	1 O7-0868 1 If JSE THIS SPACE If jinformation is true and correct and any attached copy 1 27 000
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Mike W. Crosby Name of Person Signing	g information is true and correct and any attached copy Signature
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Mike W. Crosby Name of Person Signing	1 O7-0868 1 If JSE THIS SPACE If jinformation is true and correct and any attached copy 1 27 000
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Mike W. Crosby Name of Person Signing Total numb OMB No. 3651-0011 (exp 4/94)	g information is true and correct and any attached copy Signature Der of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Mike W. Crosby Name of Person Signing Total numb OMB No. 3651-0011 (exp 4/94)	g information is true and correct and any attached copy Signature ber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 1 detach this portion

8/93

PATENT REEL: 010773 FRAME: 0621

ASSIGNMENT		RD-27,409/USA
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable	consideration, of which	
Radislav Alexandrovich Potyrailo	of Niskayur	a, NY
John Patrick Lemmon	of Delansor	n, NY
	of	
	of	
	of	
	of -f	
	of of	
	of	
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Cointerest in and to the improvements in:	orporation, its successor	s and assigns the entire right, title and
RAPID PARALLEL DETERMINATION OF NON-VOLA	TILE ANALYTES IN	COMPLEX COMBINATORIAL
SAMPLES		
	ALCO AND	
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No, filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patherefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successor consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will confacts known to me respecting said improvements and testify continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths a successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce presents.	n any and all countries, resulting from the filing atents, to issue any paters or assigns and agreenmunicate to said Compin any legal proceeding and generally do everyth	of said United States application, and ints on said improvements or resulting that on request and without further pany or its representatives or nominees any sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, ing possible to aid said Company, its
,	ρ .	
04/27/00	Radisla	Alexandraich Potgenilo
Date		Nexandrovich Potyrailo
State of New York State of New York		
County of Schenectady		
,		
This 27th day of April	, 20 <i>O Q</i> ,	before me personally came the
above-namedRadislav Alexandrovich Potyra executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledg free will for the purposes therein set forth.	to me pe	ersonally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own
MONICA A. SHATTLE	Momen	a. Sent, 1,
Seal Notary Public-State of New York Oualitied in Albany County No 016F6037577	(N	lotary Public)
My Commission Expires February 22, 2002 Page	1 of 2	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 010773 FRAME: 0622

Docket Number

ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number RD-27,409/USA

Date	04/27/00 e	John Patrick Lemmon
tate of New York) SS:	
ounty of Schenectady	у)	
This 27th	day of April	, 20 <i>DO</i> , before me personally came
he above-named	John Patrick Lem	to me personally known as the
	ed the foregoing assignment, ree will for the purposes there	, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
	MONICA A. DENTILE Notary Pebits-State of New York OusilHed in Atbany County No. 01GE6037577 My Commission Expires February 22, 2002	Monia a. Sentle (Notary Public)
· ·	economic de la constantina della constantina del	
Dat	te	
State of) SS:	
County of)	
This	day of	, 20, before me personally came
the above-named individual who execut	ed the foregoing assignment	to me personally known as the , who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
individual who execut	ed the foregoing assignment free will for the purposes ther	, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
ndividual who execut same of his/her own f	ed the foregoing assignment	, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the rein set forth.
ndividual who execut same of his/her own f	ed the foregoing assignment free will for the purposes ther	, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the rein set forth.
ndividual who execut same of his/her own f Seal	ted the foregoing assignment free will for the purposes ther	, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the rein set forth.
same of his/her own f Seal Da	ted the foregoing assignment free will for the purposes ther te	, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the rein set forth.
sndividual who execut same of his/her own for Seal Da State of County of	ted the foregoing assignment free will for the purposes ther te	, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the rein set forth. (Notary Public)
Seal State of County of This	ted the foregoing assignment free will for the purposes ther tee	, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the rein set forth. (Notary Public)
sndividual who execut same of his/her own for same of	ted the foregoing assignment free will for the purposes ther te	, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the rein set forth. (Notary Public)
sndividual who execut same of his/her own for same of same of his same of his/her own for his/	ted the foregoing assignment free will for the purposes ther te	, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the rein set forth. (Notary Public)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010773 FRAME: 0623